	DEPAF	RTMEN1	OF	COMM	ER(	CE
d	States	Patent a	and 1	Fradem	ark	Offic

R	EC
	_`

Carrier Herrier	MERCH SEECH LEWING LLANG MENLL WAINE INCHE ALL INCHE						
REC 1003210085							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Hisashi Kawamoto Seiichi Oishi	Name: SEIKO PRECISION INC.						
Seliciii Oistii	Internal Address:						
	ğ						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes ✓ I	<del></del>						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1-1, Akanehama 1-chome, Narashino-shi						
Execution Date(s) 12/05/05; 12/05/05	-						
✓ Assignment	City: Chiba						
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Joint Research Agreement	State:						
Government Interest Assignment							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip: 275-8558						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No						
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michaud-Duffy Group LLP	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michaud-Duffy Group LLP  Internal Address: Suite 206	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michaud-Duffy Group LLP	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed						
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michaud-Duffy Group LLP  Internal Address: Suite 206  Street Address: 306 Industrial Park Road	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed						
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michaud-Duffy Group LLP  Internal Address: Suite 206  Street Address: 306 Industrial Park Road  City: Middletown	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second seco						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michaud-Duffy Group LLP  Internal Address: Suite 206  Street Address: 306 Industrial Park Road  City: Middletown  State: CT Zip:06457	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting)  8. Payment Information						
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michaud-Duffy Group LLP  Internal Address: Suite 206  Street Address: 306 Industrial Park Road  City: Middletown  State: CT Zip:06457  Phone Number: (860) 632-7200	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michaud-Duffy Group LLP  Internal Address: Suite 206  Street Address: 306 Industrial Park Road  City: Middletown  State: CT Zip:06457  Phone Number: (860) 632-7200  Fax Number: (860) 632-8269	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second seco						
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michaud-Duffy Group LLP  Internal Address: Suite 206  Street Address: 306 Industrial Park Road  City: Middletown  State: CT Zip:06457  Phone Number: (860) 632-7200	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michaud-Duffy Group LLP  Internal Address: Suite 206  Street Address: 306 Industrial Park Road  City: Middletown  State: CT Zip:06457  Phone Number: (860) 632-7200  Fax Number: (860) 632-8269	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  Authorized User Name						
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michaud-Duffy Group LLP  Internal Address: Suite 206  Street Address: 306 Industrial Park Road  City: Middletown  State: CT Zip:06457  Phone Number: (860) 632-7200  Fax Number: (860) 632-8269  Email Address: (Our Docket No. 1007-0008)	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second seco						
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michaud-Duffy Group LLP  Internal Address: Suite 206  Street Address: 306 Industrial Park Road  City: Middletown  State: CT Zip:06457  Phone Number: (860) 632-7200  Fax Number: (860) 632-8269  Email Address: (Our Docket No. 1007-0008)  9. Signature:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  March 24, 2006						

03/28/2006 KBETEMA1 00000029 11388871 04 FC:8021

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]	SEIKO PRECISION INC. of 1-1, Akanehama 1 chom	e, Narashino-shi, Chiba, 275-8558 Japan					
· <u>:</u>	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled						
Title of nvention]	STEP MOTOR						
*If the ssignment	for which application for Letters Patent of the Unitindicated below:	ted States was executed on even date h	erewith unless otherwise				
s being filed fter the	filed on	, Serial No.					
iling of the pplication,	(Arent Fox PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)						
his ection must e ompleted]	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.						
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.						
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all par other legal proceeding which may be declared con- reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue every way possible in obtaining and producing evi- legal proceeding.	cerning this application or any continua patent issued thereon and to cooperate	ation, division, reissue or with the ASSIGNEE in				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).						
Signature(s)	Hisashi Kawamoto	Hisashi Kawamoto	05/nec/2005				
f Lssignor(s)]	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	Hisashi Kawamoto (SIGNATURE) Seiichi Oishi	Seiichi Oishi	<u>c5/pec/2005</u> (DATE) <u>05/pec/2005</u> (DATE)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				

PATENT REEL: 017686 FRAME: 0557

**RECORDED: 03/24/2006**